# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earthbound Trading Company		01/12/2006	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Earthbound Trading Company, L.P.
Street Address:	3505 Garden Brook Drive
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4871217	EARTHBONE
Registration Number:	4525081	EARTHBOUND TRADING CO
Registration Number:	2312004	EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4528643	ЕВ
Registration Number:	4528644	EB
Registration Number:	5290077	LUA NOVA
Registration Number:	5329335	ROMANCING THE STONE
Registration Number:	4875379	EAT. PLAY. LOVE.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2143970033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-397-0030 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael D. Pegues

Address Line 1: 2950 N. Harwood, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093044-607148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Pegues

SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Pegues/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page1.tif		
source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page2.tif		
source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page3.tif		
source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page4.tif		

source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page3.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page4.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page5.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page6.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page7.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page8.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page9.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page9.tif source=Articles of Conversion of Earthbound Trading Company#page10.tif

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
JAN 172006

OF

EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting into a Texas limited partnership.

#### ARTICLE I

The Plan and Agreement of Conversion is set forth in Exhibit "A" and the Certificate of Limited Partnership executed pursuant to said Plan is set forth in Exhibit "B", both of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein.

#### ARTICLE II

EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, a Texas corporation hereby states the following:

(i) the Plan and Agreement of Conversion set forth herein ("Plan") has been approved by the shareholders and directors; (ii) an executed copy of the Plan is on file at the principal place of business of EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY located at 3505 Garden Brook Drive, Dallas, Texas 75234; (iii) following the conversion, an executed copy of the Plan will be on file at the principal place of business of EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, located at 3505 Garden Brook Drive, Dallas, Texas 75234; (iv) a copy of the Plan will be furnished on written request and without cost to any shareholder of EARTHBOUND TRADING

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION - Page 1
C/WF31 CLEN 1VFQorder@pre and Summe Conden/Sorthbound Trading Company. LP (5 to Ltd Convention)Articles of Convention
1.11.06.wpd

No. 1398 P. 3

Jan. 16. 2006 10:57AM

COMPANY ("Converting Entity") or partner of EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, L.P., a

Texas limited partnership ("Converted Entity").

ARTICLE III

The Plan and Agreement of Conversion and performance of its terms was duly authorized

and approved by the shareholders and directors of the undersigned corporation in the manner

prescribed by Article 5.17, and by all sotions required under the laws of the State of Texas and by

its constituent documents.

ARTICLE IV

There are One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock - without par value, issued and

outstanding and entitled to vote on the Plan and Agreement. No shareholders of the Corporation are

entitled to vote as a class. After discussion and upon motion duly made, the owners of the One

Thousand (1,000) shares of the Corporation voted to approve the Plan. No shareholders voted

against the Plan.

ARTICLE V

The Converted Entity agrees to be liable for all fees and franchise taxes that remain unpaid

by the Conventing Entity, if any.

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION - Page 2

(2/WPS1/CLUBY/CACSordion/Source and Sussesse Conton/Southbound Trading Company, LP (3 to Ltd Conversion)/Articles of Conversion

1.11.06,wood

#### ARTICLE VI

EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION - Page 3

C/WPSt CLIENT/O/Corden/Serve and Sussess Conton/Earthbound Trading Company, LP (S to Ltd Conversion/Arthcles of Conversion

1.11.06.wpd

STATE OF FEMAS.

COUNTY OF SECURAL

> Notery Public, State of Ferense Arkanson

2-34-12 Notery Seal and Commission Expiration



<u>ARTICLES OF CONVERSION</u> - Page 4
O:WP51/CLEP/TO/Centers@ervs and Sussess Gooden/Sorbibound Trading Company, LP (6 to Led Convention)/Articles of Conversion
1.31.06.wpd

#### EXMINIT "A"

# PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF CONVERSION OF EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY

#### ARTICLEI

#### PLAN OF CONVERSION

The following plan of conversion of EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY ("Converting Entity"), pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.17 et seq. of the Texas Business Corporation Act is adopted as follows:

- 1. The name of the Converted Entity shall be EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Converted Entity").
- The Converting Entity is continuing its existence in the organizational form of the Converted Entity.
- The Converted Entity is to be organized as a Texas limited partnership pursuant to the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.
- 4. The interest of the shareholders holding stock of the Converting Entity shall be converted into partnership interests of the Converted Entity in accordance to Schedule "A".
- Pursuant to Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Converted Entity shall be responsible for any payment of all fees and franchise taxes due, if any by the Converting Entity.

#### ARTICLE II

#### PARTNERS

The present Officers of the Converting Entity shall continue to serve in a same or similar capacity with the Converted Entity until the next meeting or until such time as their successors have been elected and qualified.

## ARTICLE III

#### TERMINATION

This Agreement may be terminated and the conversion herein provided for may be abandoned at any time prior to the effective date of the conversion by mutual consent of the Directors of the Converting Entity.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT

### Estire Agreemest: Cousterparts

This instrument and the exhibits bereto contain the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the transaction contemplated hereby. It may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts together constitute only one and the same instrument.

#### Controlling Law

The validity, interpretation and performance of this Agreement shall be controlled by and construed under the laws of the State of Texas, the state in which this Agreement is being executed.

DATE EFFECTIVE: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_,2000

SHAREHOLDERS OF EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY:

EBC I, INC.

BY: S. Y-V: TV RODNEYA TILLMAN. President

EBC OF ARKANSAS, INC.

RODNEVÄLTILLMAN. President

# EXHIBIT "A"

# Stock Ownership of Converting Entity

Name	Number of Sharm Oyant	Shares Owned (stated as a personiase)
EBC I, INC.	10	1%
EBC OF ARKANSAS, INC.	220	22%
Total	1,000	120%

# Partnership Interest of Converted Entity

Nams	Partaerably Participating Units	Personium Luistrati
General Zeriner		
EBC I, INC.	10 GP Unit	1%
Limited Carmer		
EBC OF ARKANSAS, INC.	990 LP Units	22%
<b>~</b>	8 888 ¥Yli.	8 <b>8.68.</b> 2.

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0338** 

#### EXHIBIT "B"

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 172006

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

**Corporations Section** 

I, the undersigned, desire to convert to and form a Limited Partnership pursuant to a Plan of Conversion prepared according to the provisions of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, and the relevant conversion provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act, do certify as follows:

- 1. This limited partnership is being organized pursuant to a Plan of Conversion pursuant to the provision of Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity is EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, charter number 142253300 ("Converting Entity").
- 3. The name of the Converted Entity, a Texas limited partnership, is EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, L.P. ("Converted Entity").
- 4. The Converting Entity is a Texas corporation formed November 25, 1996, with the Secretary of the State of Texas.
- The address of the registered office of the Converting Entity is 350 N. St. Paul St., Dallas, Texas 75201. The name of the registered agent at such address is CT Corporation System.
- The address of the registered office of the Converted Entity is 350 N. St. Paul St., Dallas, Texas 75201. The name of the registered agent at such address is CT Corporation System.
- 7. The address of the principal office of the Converted Entity where records are to be kept or made available is 3505 Garden Brook Drive, Dallas, Texas 75234.
- 8. The name and address of the General Partner of EARTHBOUND TRADING COMPANY, L.P., the Converted Entity, is as follows:

EBC I, INC. 3505 Garden Brook Drive Dellas, Texas 75234

 Pursuant to Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Converted Entity shall be responsible for any payment of all fees and franchise taxes due, if any, by the Converting Entity.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0339

Effective as of the 72 day of January 2006

GENERAL PARTNER:

EBC LINC.

RODNEY W. TILLMAN, President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/01/2018 REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0340